
Religious Services and Groups 

 
Residents shall be permitted to practice a religion to which they sincerely ascribe within the limitations imposed by individual 
facility physical structures, staffing levels, other considerations of security, good order and discipline, consistent with 
consideration of costs and limited resources. All limitations or prohibitions shall be consistent with considerations of whether 
the limitation or prohibition is in furtherance of a compelling government interest and is the least restrictive means of 
furthering that compelling governmental interest. IMPP 10-110D  (link to https://powerdms.com/docs/2340869)  

 

Chaplaincy Departments at KDOC facilities provide meeting space and time for the following groups. 

Residents may contact their facility Chaplain(s) for allowable religious artifacts and the current process to order. 

Asatru/Odinist 

Assembly of Yahweh 

Buddhist 

Catholic 

Christian Science 

Hinduism 

House of Yahweh 

Islam 

Jehovah Witness 

Judaism 

Krishna 

Latter-Day Saints (Mormon) 

Moorish Science Temple of America 

Native American 

Christian/Protestant 

Rastafarian 

Seventh Day Adventist 

Sikh 

Thelema 

Unity 

Wiccan 

Other (those not specifically liste

https://powerdms.com/docs/2340869


Facility Chaplain Contacts 

El Dorado Correctional Facility           Clarence (Herbie)Harris      Herbie.Harris@ks.gov        

Ellsworth Correctional Facility             Dale Bailey                         Dale.Bailey@ks.gov  
                                                            Timothy Hammye               Timothy.Hammye@ks.gov  

Hutchinson Correctional Facility          Victor Halfmoon                 Victor.Halfmoon@ks.gov  

Lansing Correctional Facility               Mardochee Estinvil             Mardochee.Estinvil@ks.gov  
                                                            Melissa Kamphefner           Melissa.Kamphefner@ks.gov  

Larned State Correctional Facility       Steve McKiearnan              Steve.McKiearnan@ks.gov  

Norton Correctional Facility                 Daryl Kats                           Daryl.Kats@ks.gov  

Oswego Correctional Facility       Stephen Mattice                  Stephen.Mattice@ks.gov  

Stockton Correctional Facility              Daryl Kats                           Daryl.Kats@ks.gov 

Topeka Correctional Facility                Jesse Waller                        Jesse.Waller@ks.gov  

Winfield Correctional Facility       Grady Osborn                      Grady.Osborn@ks.gov  

Wichita Work Release Facility             Grady Osborn                     Grady.Osborn@ks.gov  
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